

विपणन प्रभाग Marketing Division इंडियन ऑयल कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड गुड़गांव मण्डलीय कार्यालय 83, इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, सैक्टर-18, गुरूग्राम-122 015 (हरियाणा)

Indian Oil Corporation Limited GURGAON DIVISIONAL OFFICE 83, Institutional Area, Sector-18, Gurugram - 122 015 (Haryana) India

Ph.: +91-124-2340313 Fax: +91-124-2342251

#### **COMPLIANCE REPORT OF 2A/2B**

PROPOSAL NAME: - DIVERSION OF FOREST LAND (0.09252 HECTARE) FOR THE PROPOSED FUEL STATION OF M/s INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED ON SH 15A (GURGAON-JHAJJAR) AT KM 10.200 (LHS) IN VILLAGE- BUDHERA, TEHSIL-HARSARU, DISTRICT-GURUGRAM (HARYANA). Online proposal No. FP/HR/APPROACH/149814/2021.

We, INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD, Gurgaon DIVISIONAL OFFICE applied for **DIVERSION OF FOREST LAND** (0.09252 HECTARE) FOR THE PROPOSED FUEL STATION OF M/s INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED ON SH 15A (GURGAON-JHAJJAR) AT KM 10.200 (LHS) IN VILLAGE- BUDHERA, TEHSILHARSARU, DISTRICT-GURUGRAM (HARYANA).

An amount of Rs. 17,19,045 has been deposited in (Union Bank of India on account of CA, ACA, NPV vide UTR no. SBINR52025040781400392 dated 07/04/2025.

I do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:-

- 1. Legal status of forest land shall remain unchanged.
- 2. The no. of trees/plants to be felled shall not in any way exceed the number indicated in the proposal and no harm shall be done to the wildlife during felling of trees. The felling of trees/plants will be carried out under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the amount spent on felling of trees/plants will be deposited by the user agency to the state forest department.
- 3. As per the proposed CA Scheme, Compensatory afforestation (CA) shall be taken up by the State Forest Department over degraded forest land in Bandhwari Sec 4& 5 of PLPA 1900 by planting 185 plants at the cost of the user agency. The Plantation shall be done within one year from the date of issue of approval. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species shall strictly be avoided.
- 4. The Divisional Forest Officer shall ensure that the approved CA site will not be changed without the approval of Competent Authority.
- 5. The State CAMPA Authority shall ensure that the funds under State CAMPA are released to Divisional Forest Officer as per approved CA scheme.
- 6. The Divisional Forest Officer shall upload the KML files of the degraded forest area accepted for raising compensatory afforestation in the E-Green watch portal of FSI, before handing over of forest land to the user agency.

1

रिज. कार्यालय : जी-9, अली यावर जंग मार्ग, बान्द्रा (पूर्व), मुम्बई-400 051 ऑयल कॉर्पारेशन विनिदेड (विपणन प्रभाग) ndian Oil Corporation Limited (MD) REGD. OFFICE : G-9, ALI YAVAR, JUNG MARG, BANDRA (EAST) MUMBAL (100 051 (NDIA) / Gurgaon Divisional Office

विवि

- 7. The diverted forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal.
- 8. The user agency shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased by the order of MoEF&CC or any Court and Divisional Forest Officer will ensure that the increased amount is deposited.
- 9. The initial permission is given to this proposal for **15 years**. After that the permission shall again be obtained under the extant Rule under Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980.
- 10. No damage will be done to the adjoining forest land. Simultaneously, all efforts will be made to save adjoining forest and forest land.
- 11. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall, under no circumstances, be transferred to any other agency, department, or person without approval of the Competent Authority under Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980.
- 12. The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Competent Authority under Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980.
- 13. The user agency shall carry out muck disposal at pre-designated sites as per the approved scheme.
- 14. Any other condition may be stipulated by Divisional Forest Officer from time to time, in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.
- 15. User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.
- 16. It will be the responsibility of the Divisional Forest Officer/User Agency to obtain all other prior approvals/clearances under all other relevant Acts/Rules/ Court's Rulings/instructions, etc., including environmental clearance, as applicable to this proposal.
- 17. Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 and action would be taken as per the guidelines issued by MoEF&CC.

#### Special conditions:-

- 1. Light Crown Trees should be planted at an interval of 1.0m to 1.5m on the entire periphery of the petrol pump leaving 1.5m space from the wall.
- 2. The user agency will also carry out plantation on the access road (entry/exit or deceleration/ Acceleration) and on the separator island. Further this separator island will not be used for any kind of commercial purpose.

Thanking you,

pr (ndian Oil Corporation Limited

Vipin Kumar Manager (RS)

Gurgaph Divisional Office

प्रवन्धक (आर एस)/Manager (RS)

इन्डियन ऑयल कॉपॉरेशन लिगिटेड (विपणन प्रभाग)

Indian Oil Corporation Limited (MD) गुड़गांव मंडल कार्यालय / Gurgaon Divisional Office

83, इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, सेक्टर-18, गुरूथाम-122015 (हरियाणा) 83, Institutional Area, Sector-18, Gurugram-122015 (Haryana)

# AGENCY COPY Inion Bank





NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 04-04-2025

Agency Name.	M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD	
Application No.	70149814479	
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA/915	
Location.	HARAYANA	
Address.	83, INDUSTRIAL AREA, SECTOR-18, GURUGRAMGurgaon	
Amount(in Rs)	1719045.89/-	

Amount in Words : Seventeen Lakh Nineteen Thousand and Forty-Six Rupees Only

## NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA UBIN0996335	
IFSC Code:		
Pay to Account No.	1506970149814479 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 04-04-2025

Agency Name.	M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD	
Application No.	70149814479	
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA/915	
Location.	HARAYANA	
Address:	83, INDUSTRIAL AREA, SECTOR-18, GURUGRAM Gurgaon	
Amount(in Rs)	1719045.89/-	

Amount in Words : Seventeen Lakh Nineteen Thousand and Forty-Six Rupees Only

### NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1506970149814479 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

UTR'- SBINR 52025040781400392 Date-

्र प्रायालय वन मण्डल अधिकारी, क्षेत्रीय मण्डल, गुरूग्राम वन परिसर, सोहना रोड, नजदीक न्यायालय परिसर, गुरूग्राम, दूरभाष-0124-2322057

कमांक: 1081-67 प्रेषित:-

दिनांकः ०१/०४/ २५

Gaurav Arora, Manager (RS), IOCL, 83, Industrial Area, Sector-18, Gurugram.

विषय:-

Diversion of 0.09252 hac of forest land for approach access to the proposed Fuel Station of M/s IOCL on SH 15A (Gurgaon-Jhajjar) at km 10.200 (LHS) in village Budhera, Tehsil Harsaru, Distt. Gurugram, Under Forest Division and Distt. Gurugram (Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/149814/2023)

# ACF(FCA), Haryana, Panchkula पत्र कमांक FCA/915 दिनांक 01.08.2024

उपरोक्त विषय के सम्बन्ध में अति० प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक—कम—नोड़ल ऑफिसर (एफ०सी०ए०) हरियाणा, पंचकूला के पत्र कमांक FCA/915 दिनांक 01.08.2024 को आपके केस में सैधान्तिक स्वीकृति प्रदान की गई है। अतः आपको सी०ए० स्कीम अनुसार जमा करवाने वाली राशि का विवरण (डिमाण्ड नोट) निम्नलिखिल निर्धारित प्रपत्र में भरकर भेजते हुये लिखा जाता है कि प्रस्ताव से सम्बन्धित राशि 17,19,046.00/-रु0, पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के website www.parivesh.nic.in के माध्यम से चालान जैनरे करके उसमें अंकित लेखा में ही आनलाईन जमा करवाये तथा राशी जमा करवाने उपरांत परिवेश पोर्टल प आनलाईन कम्पलायंस अपलोड़ करे। तदोपरांत जमा करवाई गई राशी की रसीद इस कार्यालय को जमा करवा ताकि आगामी कार्यवाही अमल में लाई जा सकें।

1. Compensatory Afforestation	168494.30
2. Additional Compensatory Afforestation	Nil
3. Penal Compensatory Afforestation/Voilation	Nil
4. Catchment Area Treatment	Nil
5. Safety Zone	Nil
6. Barbed wire Fencing charge/Tree Guard	1,40,000.00
7. Net Present Value (NPV)	13,27,675.00
Supervisory/Overhead/ Miscellaneous Charges	16849.43
	4080.00
8. Felling Charges  9. Soil & Moisture Conservation Charges	50548.29
9.Soil & Moisture Conservation Charge	11399.16
Other Charges 2 (if any) Exigency Charge	Nil
Other Charges3 (if any) Site Specific requirement	17,19,046.18 or says 17,19,046.00
Total	

123

उप-वन संरक्षक गक्रुगाम। १८

विनांक / १८४ प्राम। १०८२ प्राप्त मुख्य वन संरक्षक (FCA) हरियाणा, पंचकूला को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश 40 कमांक/ 1082-C1

कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित है।

उप वन संरक्षक.

# COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL COMPTON FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006

TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT: Diversion of 0.09252 hac. (instead of 0.0095 hac.) of forest land for approach access to the proposed retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. on Gurgaon-Jhajjar Road Km. 10-11 L/side a village Budhera, District- Gurugram under Forest Divison & Distt. Gurugram. (Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/149814/2021)

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation ich was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in villages having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census-2001 and Census-2011.

Dy. Conservator of Forests,

Gurugram

Deputy Commissioner

Gurugram